
George Fox (5-7) -vs- Whitman (3-7)
3/7/2026 at Walla Walla, WA (Borleske Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Rady (2-1)
Loss: Oliver Brown (0-1)
Save: Cole Schmidt (4)
HBP: Joey Wilcox
PB: Halen Otte (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Kelley First: Steve Hilgendorf Third Base: Steve Sillers 
Start: 3:52 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
George Fox 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 7 0
Whitman 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 8 2

George Fox 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Marasco ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garrett Strube dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Evan Balingit rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Dylon Poulin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayson Au hoy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Bates 1b 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Declan Corrigan c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Adam Fulton 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Andre Butler lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Matthew Castillo 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Berkley Reents 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bj Tokushima ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Danner Hamburg 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe DeBenedetto cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aidan Rady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Wilcox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Galanida p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 1 7 3 8

2B: Evan Balingit (1); Adam Fulton (1)
SH: Declan Corrigan (1)
SB: Declan Corrigan (1); Andre Butler (1)
CS: Garrett Strube (1)

Whitman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Buehring cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Nate Petz 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Halen Otte c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Landon Runyan rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Miyamoto dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Teng ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Nathan Wilson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Nobrega lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Luke Malzewski 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jonah Chang ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Oliver Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garen Geoghegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 4 3 5

SH: Wyatt Miyamoto (1); Luke Malzewski (1)
SF: Nick Teng (1)
CS: Tristan Buehring (1); Nate Petz (1)
HBP: Landon Runyan (1)
E: Oliver Brown (1); Garen Geoghegan (1)

George Fox IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Rady (W, 2-1) 5.0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 8 3 60
Joey Wilcox 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 8 3 3 24
Jack Galanida 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 29
Cole Schmidt (S, 4) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Totals 8 3 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 29 37 14 7 121

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliver Brown (L, 0-1) 5.1 4 3 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 18 24 10 4 99
Garen Geoghegan 3.2 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 14 16 7 2 76
Totals 7 5 2 7 3 2 0 0 0 32 40 17 6 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Fox - Top of 1st GEO WHI
Joey Marasco walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Garrett Strube reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Joey Marasco out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Garrett Strube out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Evan Balingit flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Whitman - Bottom of 1st GEO WHI
Tristan Buehring flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Nate Petz singled to right field (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Halen Otte popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Nate Petz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

George Fox - Top of 2nd GEO WHI
Brennan Bates grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Declan Corrigan walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 0 0
Adam Fulton singled to left field (0-0); Declan Corrigan advanced to second. 0 0
Andre Butler flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Matthew Castillo flied out to cf (3-2 BSFBB). 0 0

Whitman - Bottom of 2nd GEO WHI
Landon Runyan singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Wyatt Miyamoto fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Nick Teng flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

George Fox - Top of 3rd GEO WHI
Gabe DeBenedetto flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Joey Marasco lined out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Garrett Strube singled to center field (2-2 BFBSFF). 0 0
Evan Balingit walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Garrett Strube advanced to second. 0 0
Brennan Bates flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Whitman - Bottom of 3rd GEO WHI
Christopher Nobrega walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Luke Malzewski out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Christopher Nobrega advanced to second. 0 0
Tristan Buehring singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Christopher Nobrega scored. 0 1
Tristan Buehring out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Nate Petz singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Halen Otte flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

George Fox - Top of 4th GEO WHI
Declan Corrigan popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Adam Fulton flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKS). 0 1
Andre Butler walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Andre Butler advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 1
Andre Butler scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 1
Matthew Castillo struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 1

Whitman - Bottom of 4th GEO WHI
Berkley Reents to 3b for Matthew Castillo. 1 1



Landon Runyan grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Wyatt Miyamoto flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Nick Teng struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Fox - Top of 5th GEO WHI
Gabe DeBenedetto flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 1 1
Joey Marasco flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Garrett Strube singled to center field (1-1 BS). 1 1
Evan Balingit grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKFBBF). 1 1

Whitman - Bottom of 5th GEO WHI
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 1
Christopher Nobrega struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 1
Luke Malzewski walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Tristan Buehring singled to right field (3-1 BBBK); Luke Malzewski advanced to second. 1 1
Nate Petz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1

George Fox - Top of 6th GEO WHI
Brennan Bates walked (3-2 FFBFBFBB). 1 1
Declan Corrigan grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Brennan Bates advanced to second. 1 1
Adam Fulton doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brennan Bates scored. 2 1
Garen Geoghegan to p for Oliver Brown. 2 1
Andre Butler singled to shortstop (3-2 KFBBB); Adam Fulton advanced to third. 2 1
Andre Butler advanced to second on an error by p; Adam Fulton scored, unearned. 3 1
Andre Butler stole third. 3 1
Berkley Reents grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 3 1
Andre Butler scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 1
Gabe DeBenedetto flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 4 1

Whitman - Bottom of 6th GEO WHI
Joey Wilcox to p for Aidan Rady. 4 1
Halen Otte singled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Halen Otte advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Landon Runyan hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH). 4 1
Wyatt Miyamoto out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Landon Runyan advanced to second; Halen Otte advanced
to third. 4 1
Nick Teng flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Landon Runyan advanced to third; Halen Otte scored. 4 2
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping lined out to rf (1-1 BF). 4 2

George Fox - Top of 7th GEO WHI
Joey Marasco flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 4 2
Garrett Strube grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 4 2
Evan Balingit flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBF). 4 2

Whitman - Bottom of 7th GEO WHI
Christopher Nobrega grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 4 2
Luke Malzewski flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKB). 4 2
Tristan Buehring grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 2

George Fox - Top of 8th GEO WHI
Brennan Bates flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Declan Corrigan walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 4 2
Declan Corrigan stole second. 4 2



Adam Fulton flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 4 2
Andre Butler singled to third base (1-2 SBK); Declan Corrigan advanced to third. 4 2
Bj Tokushima pinch hit for Berkley Reents. 4 2
Andre Butler advanced to second; Declan Corrigan scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
Bj Tokushima walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
Gabe DeBenedetto flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Whitman - Bottom of 8th GEO WHI
Danner Hamburg to 3b for Bj Tokushima. 5 2
Jack Galanida to p for Joey Wilcox. 5 2
Nate Petz lined out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 5 2
Halen Otte grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 5 2
Landon Runyan flied out to rf (2-2 FBBKF). 5 2

George Fox - Top of 9th GEO WHI
Joey Marasco flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 5 2
Garrett Strube struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFFFFS). 5 2
Evan Balingit doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Dylon Poulin pinch ran for Evan Balingit. 5 2
Brennan Bates struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 5 2

Whitman - Bottom of 9th GEO WHI
Jayson Au hoy to rf for Dylon Poulin. 5 2
Wyatt Miyamoto singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 2
Nick Teng flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 2
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping singled to third base (0-1 K); Wyatt Miyamoto advanced to second. 5 2
Nathan Wilson pinch ran for Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping. 5 2
Christopher Nobrega walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Nathan Wilson advanced to second; Wyatt Miyamoto advanced
to third. 5 2
Jonah Chang pinch hit for Luke Malzewski. 5 2
Cole Schmidt to p for Jack Galanida. 5 2
Jonah Chang walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Christopher Nobrega advanced to second; Nathan Wilson advanced
to third; Wyatt Miyamoto scored. 5 3
Tristan Buehring struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 3
Christopher Nobrega out at third 3b unassisted. 5 3


